

Note Amount: \$262,500.00 Loan Number: 96904

Doc#: 1001446034 Fee: \$40,00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/14/2010 10:26 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Recording Requested By/Return To: Ginnie Mae 550 12th Street, SW, 3rd Floor Washington, DC 20024

Assignment of Mortgage/Deed of Trust

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage/Deed of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is 9175 South Yale Ave, Saite 300, Tulsa, OK 74137, does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Reverse Mortgage Solutions and existing under the laws of (herein "Assignee"), whose address is 2727 Spring Creek Drive, Spring, TX 77373, a certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated October 21, 2009 made and executed by Lillian Anderson, an unmarried woman, to and in favor of urban Financial Group, upon the following described property situated in COOK County, State of ILLINOIS:

Legal description attached hereto as exhibit "A" and by this reference made a part hereof

Commonly Known As: 8848 S P	RINCETON AVENUE, CH	HICAGO, Illinois 60620)	
such Mortgage/Deed of Trust have		0932246017	laximum Pr	incipal Amount)
which Mortgage is of record in B	ook, Volume, or L.be. No.	0932240018	, at pag	
(or as No) of the	Reco	rds of	Cook
County, State of Zllinois	, together with the note (s	and obligations therein	described a	nd the money due and to
become due thereon with interest	, and all rights accrued or to	acerne under such Mortg	age/Deed o	f Trust.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the conditions of the above-described		essor and assigns, forever	r, subject or	aly to the terms and
DIWITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned Assignor has exec	cuted this Assignment of	Mortgage/I	
•				Urban Financial Grou

(Assignor)

Signature)

(Print Name & Title)

0908-13671 **ABLE TITLE**

1001446034 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF OKLAHOMA	
COUNTY OF TULSA A L 21 CA hafara ma Arvella	100000
Orl T X (X) Use Delote Inc., VIV	a Notary Public in and for personally known
said County/City and State, personally appeared to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be	the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the within
1 1 1 1 1 - 1 +bot boloho/thov/ evecime() ille	CAUGE III IIIS/IICI/IIICII UUUIOIAECA VAPAAAA/(*==//
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity	upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the
instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Louis Clien	ANDREA WADE Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahorne State 9771
Notary Public	(SEAL) State of Charles 1940-56771 Commission #940-56771 Way Commission explise 7/27/2012
My Commission Expires: 7.2/1/	CORD
THIS COMMISSION STATES	
C/X	
9	
Ox	
0/	
τ_{\circ}	
	U.
	40x.
	9
	0
	<i>'</i> / - /-/-
	'5
	0.0
	7 %.
	Punty Clark's Office
	CV

1001446034 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Commitment Number: 0908-13671

EXHIBIT A PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Document is described as follows:

LOT 20 IN BLOCK 5 IN JAMES A. STODDARD'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 3/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN: 25-04-205-032-0000

OCCOOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE CKA: 8848 S. PRIIVCETON AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60620